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Jugend D
1. Letizia Lee Lehr 2005(AB) GER PSC Berlin 03:35,07 167 (C)

00:45,46 01:40,81 02:37,92 03:35,07

Jugend C
1. Nora Meister 2003(S8) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:54,03 451 (J)

00:39,86 01:23,95 02:10,35 02:54,03

2. Neele Labudda 2003(S13) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 02:44,05 447 (J)
00:37,70 01:19,64 02:03,00 02:44,05

3. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(S9) GER PSC Berlin 02:58,74 333 (J)
00:41,80 01:26,64 02:13,12 02:58,74

4. Svenja Erni 2003(S8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 03:16,64 313 (J)
00:40,89 01:28,25 02:21,41 03:16,64

5. Berit Stützel 2003(AB) GER PSC Berlin 03:02,17 276 (C)
00:38,38 01:24,42 02:13,99 03:02,17

6. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 03:21,29 233 (C)
00:44,67 01:35,27 02:29,57 03:21,29

Jugend B
1. Lily Macleod 2001(S13) GBR GB Para Swim Team 02:21,26 701 (J)

00:32,28 01:07,88 01:44,81 02:21,26

1. Katja Dedekind 2001(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 02:21,21 701 (J)
00:31,74 01:07,87 01:45,00 02:21,21

3. Felicia Laberer 2001(S9) GER SC Potsdam 02:46,73 411 (J)
00:37,93 01:20,76 02:05,91 02:46,73

4. Nikola Kacik 2001(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 03:19,28 300 (J)
00:45,92 01:37,35 02:29,40 03:19,28

5. Lea-Marie Fröhling 2001(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 03:10,65 292 (C)
00:43,66 01:34,34 02:25,23 03:10,65

6. Antonia Marre 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 03:07,47 288 (C)
00:41,55 01:29,55 02:19,10 03:07,47

7. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 03:14,58 257 (C)
00:43,86 01:32,86 02:25,16 03:14,58

Jugend A
1. Emly Jane Beecroft 1999(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 02:29,85 566 AR (J)

00:33,53 01:11,78 01:50,63 02:29,85

2. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S6) GER BV Leipzig 03:34,21 416 (J)
00:46,74 01:40,30 02:37,29 03:34,21

Masters I
1. Naomi Ikinaga 1970(S11) JPN NPC Japan 03:02,47 512 AR (B)

00:41,53 01:31,47 02:19,01 03:02,47

Masters II
1. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S3) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 03:27,16 1044 AR (A)

00:44,87 01:38,20 02:32,84 03:27,16

2. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 05:37,67 393 (C)
01:26,54 02:49,22 04:13,46 05:37,67
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Masters III
1. Birgit Otto 1940(S6) GER HVS Integrativsport 05:02,00 176 (C)

01:09,31 02:25,57 03:45,66 05:02,00

Offene Wertung
1. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S3) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 03:27,16 1044 AR (A)

00:44,87 01:38,20 02:32,84 03:27,16

2. Lisette Teunissen 1986(S3) NED NPC Netherlands 03:33,68 981 (A)
00:49,60 01:43,78 02:38,68 03:33,68

3. Rachael Elizabeth Watson 1992(S4) AUS Swimming Australia 03:23,56 907 AR (A)
00:44,12 01:34,72 02:28,48 03:23,56

4. Daniela Schulte 1982(S11) GER PSC Berlin 02:33,65 857 (A)
00:35,96 01:16,04 01:56,13 02:33,65

5. Elodie Lorandi 1989(S10) FRA NPC France 02:12,27 820 WR (A)
00:31,49 01:05,23 01:39,00 02:12,27

6. Mary Fisher 1993(S11) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:36,76 807 AR (A)
00:36,31 01:16,20 01:56,78 02:36,76

7. Pernilla Lindberg 1994(S14) SWE NPC Sweden 02:16,69 792 (A)
00:32,27 01:06,66 01:41,73 02:16,69

8. Alessia Berra 1994(S13) ITA Polha Varese 02:15,76 789 (A)
00:31,32 01:04,76 01:39,59 02:15,76

9. Monique Naomi Murphy 1994(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 02:14,36 782 (A)
00:31,86 01:05,55 01:40,29 02:14,36

10. Rebecca Dubber 1993(S7) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:36,68 774 (A)
00:37,62 01:16,82 01:57,48 02:36,68

11. Ellie Victoria Cole 1991(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 02:18,28 720 AR (B)
00:31,42 01:06,19 01:42,11 02:18,28

12. Marta Gomez 1990(S13) ESP FEDC Spain 02:20,70 709 (B)
00:33,11 01:08,66 01:44,99 02:20,70

13. Lily Macleod 2001(S13) GBR GB Para Swim Team 02:21,26 701 (J)
00:32,28 01:07,88 01:44,81 02:21,26

13. Katja Dedekind 2001(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 02:21,21 701 (J)
00:31,74 01:07,87 01:45,00 02:21,21

15. Janina Breuer 1997(S14) GER PSC Berlin 02:24,11 676 (B)
00:32,64 01:09,27 01:47,00 02:24,11

16. Verena Schott 1989(S7) GER PSC Berlin 02:46,58 664 (B)
00:39,84 01:22,35 02:05,77 02:46,58

17. Sarai Gascon 1992(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 02:22,45 659 (B)
00:33,19 01:10,04 01:46,19 02:22,45

18. Denise Grahl 1993(S7) GER Hanse SV Rostock 02:48,81 642 (B)
00:38,49 01:19,48 02:04,07 02:48,81

19. Ashleigh Kate Mcconnell 1996(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 02:28,24 584 (B)
00:34,02 01:10,92 01:49,67 02:28,24

20. Joana Maria Jaciara Silva 1987(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 03:26,18 569 (B)
00:47,13 01:38,58 02:33,02 03:26,18

21. Emly Jane Beecroft 1999(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 02:29,85 566 (J)
00:33,53 01:11,78 01:50,63 02:29,85

22. Naomi Ikinaga 1970(S11) JPN NPC Japan 03:02,47 512 AR (B)
00:41,53 01:31,47 02:19,01 03:02,47

23. Jacqueline Herweg 1994(AB) GER SG Ruhr 02:31,58 479 (B)
00:33,84 01:12,69 01:52,45 02:31,58

24. Brenda Tilk 1994(S7) EST NPC Estonia 03:12,24 464 (1)
00:44,55 01:32,34 02:22,96 03:12,24

25. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:40,84 457 (2)
00:36,59 01:17,55 02:00,43 02:40,84

26. Nora Meister 2003(S8) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:54,03 451 (J)
00:39,86 01:23,95 02:10,35 02:54,03
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Offene Wertung
27. Neele Labudda 2003(S13) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 02:44,05 447 (J)

00:37,70 01:19,64 02:03,00 02:44,05

28. Gina Marie Höfer 1998(S14) GER PSC Berlin 02:46,47 438 (3)
00:38,14 01:20,52 02:04,50 02:46,47

29. Alina Mühlenjost 1998(AB) GER SV Heessen 1950 02:36,37 436 (C)
00:33,85 01:13,22 01:54,68 02:36,37

30. Chrysoula Antoniadou 1995(S5) GRE NPC Greece 03:51,43 426
00:52,31 01:49,97 02:49,99 03:51,43

31. Maria Kalpakidou 1985(S2) GRE NPC Greece 06:28,13 424
01:28,08 03:08,24 04:49,66 06:28,13

32. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S6) GER BV Leipzig 03:34,21 416 (J)
00:46,74 01:40,30 02:37,29 03:34,21

33. Felicia Laberer 2001(S9) GER SC Potsdam 02:46,73 411 (J)
00:37,93 01:20,76 02:05,91 02:46,73

34. Lisa Dootjes 1994(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 02:49,19 393
00:36,72 01:18,74 02:03,99 02:49,19

34. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 05:37,67 393 (C)
01:26,54 02:49,22 04:13,46 05:37,67

36. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(S9) GER PSC Berlin 02:58,74 333 (J)
00:41,80 01:26,64 02:13,12 02:58,74

37. Svenja Erni 2003(S8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 03:16,64 313 (J)
00:40,89 01:28,25 02:21,41 03:16,64

38. Nikola Kacik 2001(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 03:19,28 300 (J)
00:45,92 01:37,35 02:29,40 03:19,28

39. Lea-Marie Fröhling 2001(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 03:10,65 292 (C)
00:43,66 01:34,34 02:25,23 03:10,65

40. Antonia Marre 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 03:07,47 288 (C)
00:41,55 01:29,55 02:19,10 03:07,47

41. Berit Stützel 2003(AB) GER PSC Berlin 03:02,17 276 (C)
00:38,38 01:24,42 02:13,99 03:02,17

42. Denise Fresta 1996(S5) ITA ASD COME GINESTRE 04:37,96 269 ENM
01:05,94 02:17,03 03:27,25 04:37,96

43. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 03:14,58 257 (C)
00:43,86 01:32,86 02:25,16 03:14,58

44. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 03:21,29 233 (C)
00:44,67 01:35,27 02:29,57 03:21,29

45. Julia Sadkowska 1998(S5) POL IKS AWF Warszawa 05:21,74 187 ENM
01:16,69 02:39,72 04:01,69 05:21,74

46. Birgit Otto 1940(S6) GER HVS Integrativsport 05:02,00 176 (C)
01:09,31 02:25,57 03:45,66 05:02,00

47. Letizia Lee Lehr 2005(AB) GER PSC Berlin 03:35,07 167 (C)
00:45,46 01:40,81 02:37,92 03:35,07

Startklasse S2
1. Maria Kalpakidou 1985(S2) GRE NPC Greece 06:28,13 424

01:28,08 03:08,24 04:49,66 06:28,13
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Startklasse S3
1. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S3) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 03:27,16 1044 AR (A)

00:44,87 01:38,20 02:32,84 03:27,16

2. Lisette Teunissen 1986(S3) NED NPC Netherlands 03:33,68 981 (A)
00:49,60 01:43,78 02:38,68 03:33,68

3. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 05:37,67 393 (C)
01:26,54 02:49,22 04:13,46 05:37,67

Startklasse S4
1. Rachael Elizabeth Watson 1992(S4) AUS Swimming Australia 03:23,56 907 AR (A)

00:44,12 01:34,72 02:28,48 03:23,56

Startklasse S5
1. Joana Maria Jaciara Silva 1987(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 03:26,18 569 (B)

00:47,13 01:38,58 02:33,02 03:26,18

2. Chrysoula Antoniadou 1995(S5) GRE NPC Greece 03:51,43 426
00:52,31 01:49,97 02:49,99 03:51,43

3. Denise Fresta 1996(S5) ITA ASD COME GINESTRE 04:37,96 269 ENM
01:05,94 02:17,03 03:27,25 04:37,96

4. Julia Sadkowska 1998(S5) POL IKS AWF Warszawa 05:21,74 187 ENM
01:16,69 02:39,72 04:01,69 05:21,74

Startklasse S6
1. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S6) GER BV Leipzig 03:34,21 416 (J)

00:46,74 01:40,30 02:37,29 03:34,21

2. Birgit Otto 1940(S6) GER HVS Integrativsport 05:02,00 176 (C)
01:09,31 02:25,57 03:45,66 05:02,00

Startklasse S7
1. Rebecca Dubber 1993(S7) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:36,68 774 (A)

00:37,62 01:16,82 01:57,48 02:36,68

2. Verena Schott 1989(S7) GER PSC Berlin 02:46,58 664 (B)
00:39,84 01:22,35 02:05,77 02:46,58

3. Denise Grahl 1993(S7) GER Hanse SV Rostock 02:48,81 642 (B)
00:38,49 01:19,48 02:04,07 02:48,81

4. Brenda Tilk 1994(S7) EST NPC Estonia 03:12,24 464 (1)
00:44,55 01:32,34 02:22,96 03:12,24

Startklasse S8
1. Nora Meister 2003(S8) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:54,03 451 (J)

00:39,86 01:23,95 02:10,35 02:54,03

2. Svenja Erni 2003(S8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 03:16,64 313 (J)
00:40,89 01:28,25 02:21,41 03:16,64

3. Nikola Kacik 2001(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 03:19,28 300 (J)
00:45,92 01:37,35 02:29,40 03:19,28

Startklasse S9
1. Ellie Victoria Cole 1991(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 02:18,28 720 AR (B)

00:31,42 01:06,19 01:42,11 02:18,28

2. Sarai Gascon 1992(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 02:22,45 659 (B)
00:33,19 01:10,04 01:46,19 02:22,45

3. Ashleigh Kate Mcconnell 1996(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 02:28,24 584 (B)
00:34,02 01:10,92 01:49,67 02:28,24

4. Emly Jane Beecroft 1999(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 02:29,85 566 (J)
00:33,53 01:11,78 01:50,63 02:29,85

5. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:40,84 457 (2)
00:36,59 01:17,55 02:00,43 02:40,84
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Startklasse S9
6. Felicia Laberer 2001(S9) GER SC Potsdam 02:46,73 411 (J)

00:37,93 01:20,76 02:05,91 02:46,73

7. Lisa Dootjes 1994(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 02:49,19 393
00:36,72 01:18,74 02:03,99 02:49,19

8. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(S9) GER PSC Berlin 02:58,74 333 (J)
00:41,80 01:26,64 02:13,12 02:58,74

9. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 03:21,29 233 (C)
00:44,67 01:35,27 02:29,57 03:21,29

Startklasse S10
1. Elodie Lorandi 1989(S10) FRA NPC France 02:12,27 820 WR (A)

00:31,49 01:05,23 01:39,00 02:12,27

2. Monique Naomi Murphy 1994(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 02:14,36 782 (A)
00:31,86 01:05,55 01:40,29 02:14,36

3. Antonia Marre 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 03:07,47 288 (C)
00:41,55 01:29,55 02:19,10 03:07,47

4. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 03:14,58 257 (C)
00:43,86 01:32,86 02:25,16 03:14,58

Startklasse S11
1. Daniela Schulte 1982(S11) GER PSC Berlin 02:33,65 857 (A)

00:35,96 01:16,04 01:56,13 02:33,65

2. Mary Fisher 1993(S11) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:36,76 807 AR (A)
00:36,31 01:16,20 01:56,78 02:36,76

3. Naomi Ikinaga 1970(S11) JPN NPC Japan 03:02,47 512 AR (B)
00:41,53 01:31,47 02:19,01 03:02,47

Startklasse S13
1. Alessia Berra 1994(S13) ITA Polha Varese 02:15,76 789 (A)

00:31,32 01:04,76 01:39,59 02:15,76

2. Marta Gomez 1990(S13) ESP FEDC Spain 02:20,70 709 (B)
00:33,11 01:08,66 01:44,99 02:20,70

3. Katja Dedekind 2001(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 02:21,21 701 (J)
00:31,74 01:07,87 01:45,00 02:21,21

4. Lily Macleod 2001(S13) GBR GB Para Swim Team 02:21,26 701 (J)
00:32,28 01:07,88 01:44,81 02:21,26

5. Neele Labudda 2003(S13) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 02:44,05 447 (J)
00:37,70 01:19,64 02:03,00 02:44,05

Startklasse S14
1. Pernilla Lindberg 1994(S14) SWE NPC Sweden 02:16,69 792 (A)

00:32,27 01:06,66 01:41,73 02:16,69

2. Janina Breuer 1997(S14) GER PSC Berlin 02:24,11 676 (B)
00:32,64 01:09,27 01:47,00 02:24,11

3. Gina Marie Höfer 1998(S14) GER PSC Berlin 02:46,47 438 (3)
00:38,14 01:20,52 02:04,50 02:46,47

4. Lea-Marie Fröhling 2001(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 03:10,65 292 (C)
00:43,66 01:34,34 02:25,23 03:10,65
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Startklasse AB
1. Jacqueline Herweg 1994(AB) GER SG Ruhr 02:31,58 479 (B)

00:33,84 01:12,69 01:52,45 02:31,58

2. Alina Mühlenjost 1998(AB) GER SV Heessen 1950 02:36,37 436 (C)
00:33,85 01:13,22 01:54,68 02:36,37

3. Berit Stützel 2003(AB) GER PSC Berlin 03:02,17 276 (C)
00:38,38 01:24,42 02:13,99 03:02,17

4. Letizia Lee Lehr 2005(AB) GER PSC Berlin 03:35,07 167 (C)
00:45,46 01:40,81 02:37,92 03:35,07


